पुगार न इमारत के मालक का धारा 133 का नोटिस भेजते हुए जवाब मांगा है। एसडीएम ने कहा कि इस मामले में नियमानुसार कार्रवाई की जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा कि किसी एक व्यक्ति की लापरवाही से दूसरे व्यक्तियों को जानमाल का नुकसान नहीं होना चाहिए, परंतु किसी भी मामले में कार्रवाई करने से पहले सभी संबद्ध पक्षों को सुनवाई का अवसर देना जरूरी है, इसीलिए नोटिस भेजकर जवाब मांगा गया है।

# समाधान दिवस, डीएम ने सुनी जनसमस्या



गाजियाबाद। मंगलवार को भारी बारिश के बावजूद जनपद की तीनों तहसीलों पर सम्पूर्ण समाधान दिवस लगाया गया। मोदीनगर तहसील पर जिलाधिकारी अजय शंकर पाण्डेय व एसएसपी सधीर कुमार सिंह ने लोगों की समस्याओं को सुना। यहां कुल आठ समस्याएं आई जिनमे एक समस्या का मौके पर निस्तारण किया गया जबकि बाकी संबंधित विभागों को भेज दी गई। डीएम अजय शंकर पाण्डेय ने अधिकारियों को समस्याओं का निस्तारण समय-सीमा के भीतर करने के निर्देश दिए। उन्होंने कहा कि अधिकारी इसमें कोई कोताही ना बरतें।

# पाच धायल

फरीर लिए निजी वैन लगवा रखी थी। मंगलवार सेक्ट जे चालक वैन में छह बच्चों को लेकर एपीजे दी। ह 15 स्थित सीनियर विंग जा रहा था। पुलिस के घायर वहां से भी कुछ बच्चों को लेना था। तीन अनुसार वैन चालक जब सेक्टर-13 एस्कॉर्ट्स उपच वैन की रफ्तार काफी तेज थी। ऐसे में चालक खल यंत्रण खो बैठा और उसने सेक्टर-9 की तरफ हुन की एक निजी बस में पीछे से टक्कर मार दी।

29 वंया हिस्मा पूरी तरह क्षतिग्रस्त हो गया।

B

पश्चि

प्रस्त<sub>धी</sub>

एयराई

को वि

भूमिङ्ग

औद्येर

जिल् से जिल्

हवार्

औपहा

जिसई

वतायेत

ग्रीनगहीं

प्रोज्<sup>1</sup> में प्रोज्<sup>1</sup> को इस प्रक

महत्त्राल

एयर के

भूमिकी में हिंहै।

## अंका इंडिया लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : 41, शिवालिक बिल्डिंग, निकट सरस्वती हॉस्पीटल / टेलीफोन एक्सवेंज, ओल्ड दिल्ली रोड, गुड़गांव-122001 कार्पो. कार्यालय : डब्ल्युजेड-86, गैलेक्सी होम, टोडापुर, नई दिल्ली-110012

CIN: L74900HR1994PLC033268 Email id: response@ankaindia.com Phone No: 9820069933; 0124-2322570 Website: www.ankaindia.com

#### सुचना

एतद् इारा सूचना वी जाती है कि अन्य बातों के अलावा निम्नालिखित बिजनैस का निष्पादन करने के लिये निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार 14 अगस्त 2019 को कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कमरालय में 41, शिवालिक विशिष्टग, निकट सरस्वती हॉस्मीटल / टेलीफोन एक्सचेंज, ओल्ड दिल्ली रोड, गुड़गांच-122001 में आयोजित की जानी निम्नारित है-

30 जुन 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु कम्पनी के वैधानिक अंकेशक द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ-साथ अअंकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टेंडलीन) पर विचार और अनुमोदन करना।

साथ-साथ अंअकाक्षत (चताय पारणामा (स्टेंडलोन) पर विचार और अनुमोदन करना।

2. अध्यक्ष को अनुमति से कोई अन्य मद।
इसके अतिरिक्त सेबी (अनाधिकृत व्यापार
निषेध), नियमनी, 2015 के प्रावधानों के तहत और
अनाधिकृत व्यापार के मिध्ये हेतु कम्पनी की आचार
संहिता के अनुसार कम्पनी को सिक्योरिटीज में डीलिंग
हेतु ''ट्रेडिंग बिंडी'' निदेशकों और कम्पनी के अन्य
पदनामित कर्मचारियों हेतु 05.08.2019
ति 08.2019 तक (दोनों हित्त मिलाकर) बंद रहेंगी।
ट्रेडिंग विंडी 17.08.2019 को अर्थात् बैठक की समाधित
के 48 घंटे (अड़तालीस घंटे) बाद पुनः खुलेगी।
बांडे के आदेशानुसार

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते अंका इंडिया लि. इस्ता:-राकेश कुमार त्रिजा

तकेश कुमार त्रिखा दिनांक : 05.08.2019 निदेशक स्थान : गुड़गांव डीआईएन : 02585330 सर्वसाधारण को सूचित महिला (चित्र में दर्शाय पूजा उर्फ प्रीति, पु आरजेडएच—215, निहान वर्ष, जो दिनांक 30.05.2 विहार, दिल्ली से गुम है 44-ए, दिनांक 31.05.2019 दिल्ली में दर्ज है। मिं। इस प्रकार है:

रंगः गोरा, कदः 5' फीट रंग की सलवार और पैर को इस गुमशुदा महिल इसकी सूचना थान cic@cbi.gov.nic.in अर 24368638 or 24368641 ग

DP/2451/OD/19.

I

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित व्यक्ति जिसका नामः साराम लाल पताः एस—1 पश्चिम विहार, दिल्ली चे वेस्ट, दिल्ली से गुमशुदा/अपहृत है। दे दिनाक 19.05.2019 से दिल्ली में दर्ज है। अनेक व्यक्ति के बारे में कोई प् गुमशुदा/अपहृत व्यक्ति नामः राम स्वरुप कोहली एम—157, गुरु हरकिशाः 5'8" फीट, चेहराः गोत् काले रंग की पेन्ट। अ इसकी सूचना थाना पि

email: cic@cbi.gov.in-Fax: No.011-2436863 Ph. No.: 011-243686 P/2415/OD/19.

# RAJASTHAN TUBE

MANUFACTURING COMPANY ITO CIN No. L27107R.11985Pt.C003370 REGD. OFFICE: 28-37, Banke Bihari Ind. Area, Jatawali Mod. Maharkala Road, Village Dehra, Chomu, Japur-303806. Tel: 491-9828311222 E-mail: rajbbelluma com. Website: www.rajbbe.com site: www.raitube.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is bendy own that pursuant to Regulation 47
(1) a read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2.05 meeting of the Board of Directors
of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 13th
August 2.19 inter alia, to consider and approve the
un-audited financial results of the company for the
quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on Company's Website at www.rajtube.com and on Stock Exchange Website at www.raptube.com ange Website at www.bseindia.com.
For RAJASTHAN TUBE MFG. CO. LTD.

Date: 05.08.2019

Sd/-(Anshu Gupta) COMPANY SECRETARY

### STURDY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: -21, NDL. AREA, PARWANOO, BADDI. HIMACHAL PRADESH-173205
Tel:01792-232570, 232663-64, Fax:232770, Email:-legalsturdy@gmail.com
Website: - www.sturdyindustries.com, CIN no. L25209HP/939PLC009557
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Provisions of Section 173 of The Companies Act 2013 and Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Corporate office at 55-57, Industrial Area, Sector-1, Parwanoo, HP, on Wednesday, 14th Day of August 2019 at 11:00 A.M to consider and approve the Usaudited financial results for the Quester ended 30th June, 2019.

For Sturdy Industries Limited Sd/- (Gurwinder Singh)

Sd/- (Gurwinder Singh)
Dated: 05.08.19 Company Secretary

#### ANKA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 41 Shivalik Building Near Saraswati Hospital/ Telephone Exchange Old Delhi Road Gurgaon-122001 Corp. Off.: WZ-86, Galaxy Home, Todapur, New Delhi-110012 CIN: L74900HR1994PLC033268 Email id: response@ankaindia.com Phone No: 9820069933; 0124-2322570 Website: www.ankaindia.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 14\* August, 2019 at the registered office of the Company at 41 Shivalik Building Near Saraswati Hospital/ Telephone Exchange Old Delhi Road Gurgaon-122001 to inter-alia transact the following business:-

To consider and approve, the unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) along with Limited review report by the Statutory Auditor of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

2. Any other item with the permission of the

Further as per company's code of Conduct for prohibition of insider trading and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulation, 2015, the 'Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed for the Directors and other Designated Employees Company from 05.08.2019 to 16.08.2019 (Both Days Inclusive). The trading window shall be reopen on 17.08.2019 i.e. 48 (Forty Eight Hours) after the conclusion of the Meeting.

By order of the Board For ANKA INDIA LIMITED

.भरोसे का प्रतीक!

Date: 05.08.2019 Place: Gurgaon

Rakesh Kumar Trikha Director DIN: 02585330

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 🕖 punjab national bank

Branch Office: Civil Lines, Delhi 13, Alipur Road, Civil Lines, Delhi

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Borrower:- Softmax Trading Pvt Ltd Amount Outstanding Rs11 18.25 157 + intwest

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertiser to be published in the Newspaper for change of Registered Office of the Company from one State to another Before the Central Government (Regional Director) Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

AND
In the matter of
Vee Kay Prestressed Private Limited
having its Registered Office at
106, Lahore Apartments,
Vesuphase Teachers

Vasundhara Enclaves Delhi East, Delhi- 110096, Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary general meeting held on Thursday, the 1st day of August, 2019 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from "State of Delhi" to "State of West Bengal".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affecte by the proposed change or the register on the of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director (Northem Region) Ministry of Corporate Affairs at the address "B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003" within fourteen days of the date of publication of this Notice with a copy to date of publication of this Notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:

106, Lahore Apartments, Vasundhara Enclave Delhi East, Delhi- 110096, Petitioner.

For and on behalf of the Company

Date: 6th August, 2019

Manish Rungta Director DIN: 00385130

#### AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN L45201RJ2005PLC020463 Regd. office: AKME BUSINESS CENTRE (ABC), 4-5 SUBCITY CENTRE SAVINA CIRCLE, OPP. KRISHI UPAZ MANDI UDAIPUR RJ 313002 IN E mail: akmestarhousing@yahoo.com Contact No 0294-2489501

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Monday, August 12" 2019 to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for First Quarter ended June 30th, 2019. Further the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company for all Designated Employees and Directors shall already closed from Monday, July 01" riday, August 16th, 2019 (Both 2019 to days inclusive) For, Akme Star Housing Finance Limited Place

Udaipur : 05 August, 2019 Sd/-Paritosh Kothari

## Anna lial Ltd. CIN: R/O: Shi Shanta To

Shana to Emandation 29 Well Republications Telescope of the SEB Requirements given that a r =

the Companies on the Companies of the Co

Financial R 30° June, 20 The said no Company i.e access on t www.bseind

4, Haryana, India ial Centre, Jasola,

Place : Agra Date : 05.08.2

# AVON is and Disclosure a meeting of the CIN: L1 scheduled to be Regd. Offi 19A & 19B, and approve the Website: | ended June 30,

se website of the With refere, on the website Regulation Board of I 2015, Notice

Sd/of the Board Anup Karnwal scheduled tally Secretary)

Conference Max Smar Saket, New and take on

Bank and take on Results for CTION UNDER RULES 6, 8(6) & (9) OF THE SECURITY

The information described herein, taken possession und t h e Security Interest Act 2002 and Security Interest (F http://www.E auction arranged by the service provider M/S A website he details E-Auction also available at www.canar viz. httpsauction: 22.08.2019 between 12:30 PM TO 1:30 P

Total Liabilities as on 31.07.2019

Rs. 17,88,747.15

(Rupees Seventeen

Lakh Eighty Eight

Thousand Seven

**Hundred Fourty** 

Seven & Fifteen

Paise Only) + Future

Interest + Cost and

other Expenses

Place: Noida parcel of Residential

MINISTRY of Udham Singh Nagar WING, 2<sup>ND</sup> Fig. 5 wilko, 2º Fla sqmtr in the name of CGO COT S sqmtr in the name of In the matte W/o Abdul Rahim. of sub-rule North: Land, On the

in the mi<sup>2</sup> SOLUTIONS ing situated at village registered

Notice is held, measuring 4655 sq that the color name of partner Northern & Raviraj Singh. Companies
of alterat
Memoran
Company in
passed at E
held on 1% twide
company to
from "Natic umar
to State of

Any perso affected

registered situated at Johri deliver e (www.mcc ttrakhand having complaint an no. 439 Basra no/

Rs. 1,01,03,440.00 (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Fourty Only) + Future Interest +

Cost and other Expenses

Rs. 29,03,714.50 Nine Lakh Three



certifi certific within of this Name of Sunil Bal mtaz l Prem K I

#### ETISTEL API ANSAL PROPERTIES CIN L45101

Regd. Off: 115, Ansal Bhawa Mob.: +91-9871053419, T Website: www.ansalapi.com, Err

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Reand Disclosure Requirements) Regulation meeting of the Board of Directors of the 13th August, 2019, to consider and appr (Standalone) together with Consolidate 30th June, 2019 of the Financial Year 20 by the Statutory Auditors of the Compar Further the Trading window in respect of 01st July, 2019 till 48 hours after the deck Results, in terms of SEBI (Prohibition of This information is also available at the and also at the website of Stock Excha National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (y

Place: New Delhi Date: 05.08.2019

n of Property/ies

ward no 1 near Bed BEFORE 50, Khasra no 316 min,

(incoOn the East: Land, On

DELHI 1100 119 min, Kashipur

(Rupees Twenty

जालंधर। यहां के गुरुनानकपुरा फाटक के पास लाडोवाला रोड पर स्थित ग्राउंड में एवरफोर्स भर्ती में आए युवाओं पर दीवार गिर गई।

घटना सोमवार की है। इस हादसे में 19 युवक घायल हो गए। उन्हें सिविल

पताल में धर्मी करताया गया है। जैता किया में हरियाणा सरकार के मुख्य सचिव ने मैमी सं. 22/149/2015-1 जीएस-III दिनांक 05 मार्च 2019 के तहत स्चित किया है कि राज्य सरकार ने निर्णय लिया है कि सभी विज्ञापनों के सम्बन्ध में जहाँ एसबीसी का परिणाम न्यायालय आदेशों के कारण रोक दिया गया है, हरियाणा कर्मचारी चयन आयोग एसवीसी पदों को अनारक्षित / सामान्य श्रेणी के

अतः अब, आयोग पहले ही की जा चुकी दस्तावेजों की संवीक्षा के आधार पर साक्षात्कार हेतु उम्मीदवारों को बुलाने के लिये पूर्ववर्ती सूचना दिनांक 07 दिसम्बर 2017 की निरंतरता में, एतद् द्वारा निम्नलिखित अनुक्रमांक वाले निम्नलिखित उम्मीदवारों की अंतरिम् रूप से साक्षात्कार / मौखिक परीक्षा हेतु आमंत्रित करता है और यह सामान्य श्रेणी (पूर्व में एसबीसी श्रेणी) से सम्बन्धित 06 पर्वों के तहत विचार के लिये विज्ञापन और

सेवा नियमों के अनुरूप उनकी पात्रता शर्ती को पूर्ण करने के अधीन है। इसके अतिरिक्त, सीडब्ल्यूपी नं. 5/2018 में पारित माननीय पंजाब एवं हरियाणा उच्च न्यायालय आदेश दिनांक 15,07.2019 के अनुपालन में कुछ उम्मीदवार जो उनकी सम्बन्धित श्रेणियों में साक्षात्कार / मौखिक परीक्षा हेतु कट ऑफ के अंदर ही आते हैं, एतद् द्वारा निम्नलिखित अनुक्रमांक वाले निम्नलिखित उम्मीदवारों को भी अंतरिम रूप से साक्षात्कार / मौखिक परीक्षा के लिये आमंत्रित करता है और जो विज्ञापन और सेवा नियमों के अनुरूप उनकी पात्रता शतों को पूर्ण करने के अधीन है।

विज्ञा. सं. 07/2015, सहायक सचिव, श्रेणी सं. 16

सामान्य ( 18 सामान्य + 06 एसबीसी पद पूर्ववर्ती = 24 पद ) 7454804900 7454804900 7451612201 7151614753 7151602001 7151615160 7151601559 7151614841 7151604200 7151619883 7151612201 7151620314 7151620566 7151624137 7151621319 7151622442 7151620759

एससी (10 पद) 7151601759 7151605720 7151606744

ईबीपीजीसी (04 पद) 7151621627 7151625756

उपरोक्त उम्मीदवारों का साक्षात्कार 10.08.2019 से आयोग के कार्यालय में आयोजित किया जाएगा। उम्मीदवारों को साक्षात्कार हेतु प्रवेश-पत्र आयोग की वेबसाइट से 08.08.2019 को / पश्चात् डाउनलोड करने का और आयोग कार्यालय बेज 67-70, सेक्टर-2, पंचकूला में 10.08.2019 को पूर्वा. 9.00 बने उपस्थित होने का परामर्श दिया जाता है। सभी उम्मीदवारों की सभी मूल दस्तायेज, सभी दस्तावेजों की स्व-सत्यापित प्रतियों का सैट लाने का निर्देश दिया जाता है।

यदि कोई उम्मीदवार मौखिक परीक्षा / साक्षात्कार हेतु उपस्थित नहीं होता / होती है तो उसे इसके पश्चात् आगे कोई अवसर प्रदान नहीं किया जाएगा। जो उम्मीदवार कोर्ट केस में पहले ही साक्षात्कार दे चुके हैं, को साक्षात्कार / मौखिक परीक्षा हेतु दोबारा उपस्थित होने की आवश्यकृता नहीं हैं। यदि किसी उम्मीदवार के पास साक्षात्कार / मौखिक परीक्षा के सम्बन्ध में किसी सक्षम न्यायालय से कोई आदेश है तो उन्हें भी सभी सम्बन्धित दस्तावेजीं सहित उपरोक्त तिथि व स्थल पर उपस्थित होना चाहिए

यद्यपि परिणाम तैयार करने और अपलोड करने में पूर्ण सावधानी बरती गई है, अनजाने में / तकनीकी त्रुटियों की संभावना से इंकार नहीं किया जा सकता। आयोग इसे बाद में सुधारने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखता है।

परिणाम एचएसएससी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.hssc.gov.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

हस्ता/- अवर सचिव

कृते सविव, हरियाणा कर्मचारी चयन आयोग संवाद विज्ञा. सं. 1159/13/168/1920/78046 दि. 05.08.19 दिनांक: 03.08.2019

# स्ताकर दा श्वाएं

हरिभूमि ब्यूरो 🕪 चंडीगढ़

नियमानुसार सत्र की बैठक शुरू होने से 2 घंटे पहले प्रस्ताव देना होता है, आज की बैठक 11 बजे से शुरू हुई थी। अकाली दल विधायकों के हंगामे के दौरान आम आदमी पार्टी के विधायक कुलतार अनुपा वहस सदन सिंह पंजाब किया।

ANKA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 41 Shivelik Building Near Saraswati Hospital/ Telephone Exchange Old Delhi Road Gurgaon-122001 Corp. Off.: WZ-86, Galaxy Home, Todapur, New Delhi-110012 CIN: L74900HR1994PLC033268 Email Id: response@ankaindia.com Phone No: 9820069933; 0124-2322570 Website: www.ankaindia.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Board of Directors is surfaced to be have wednesday, 14th August, 2019 at the registered office of the Company at 41 Shivalik Building Near Saraswati Hospital/Telephone Exchange Old Delhi Road Gurgaon-122001 to inter-alia transact the following business:-

To consider and approve, the unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) along with Limited review report by the Statutory Auditor of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

2. Any other item with the permission of the

Further as per company's code of Conduct for prohibition of insider trading and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulation, 2015, the "Trading Window" for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed for the Directors and other Designated Employees of the Company from 05.08.2019 to 16.08.2019 (Both Days Inclusive). The trading window shall be reopen on 17.08.2019 i.e. 48 (Forty Eight Hours) after the conclusion of the Meeting.

By order of the Board For ANKA INDIA LIMITED

Director

Rakesh Kumar Trikha Date: 05.08.2019 DIN: 02585330 Place: Gurgaon

311

यमुठ

आग हजार

राख आएग अशो सोम

साढ़े ल मीडिया

पर ह धुआं

पहुंचें रही ध तो प

य जनता पाटी, हरियाणा आग किया।

पाया आग पर भेजें

भयान

कमरों गई। प

www.mskharyana.com